MADHULIKA JITENDRA AGRAWAL

Jindal Bunglow, Opp. Honest Restaurant, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380051

Date: 21st March 2024

To,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza

Plot no. C/1, G Block

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Company Code: JINDWORLD

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Listing Department

Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, 25th Floor, Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Company Code: 531543

The Director/ Compliance Officer Jindal Worldwide Limited

"Jindal House", Opp. D-mart I.O.C. Pertrol Pump Lane Shivranjani Shyamal 132 Ft. Ring Road

Ahmedabad - 380015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, I, Madhulika Jitendra Agrawal, being the Promoter of Jindal Worldwide Limited (ISIN: INE247D01039) and holding 2,99,99,745 equity shares of Jindal Worldwide Limited, hereby disclose the relevant information of disposal of aggregate 20,00,000 equity shares by way of gift on 15th March 2024, in the enclosed prescribed format.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Madkwika Agrawal Madhulika Jitendra Agrawal

(Promoter of Jindal Worldwide Limited)

Encl.: As Above

MADHULIKA JITENDRA AGRAWAL Jindal Bunglow, Opp. Honest Restaurant, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380051

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) & 29(3) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Jindal Worldwide Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer /seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer /seller		Madhulika Jitendra Agrawal (PAN : ADQPA0995F) Seller		
Whether the acquirer/seller-belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Yes BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Before t	the acquisition /Sale under consideration , holding of :		- принасос	N. P.
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,96,99,745	14.81%	14.81%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	3,00,000	0.15%	0.15%
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,99,99,745	14.96%	14.96%
Details	of acquisition /sale			2113070
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	20,00,000	0.99%	0.99%
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	20,00,000	0.99%	0.99%
After th	e acquisition /sale, holding of:	7.575.22	0.0070	0.0070
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,76,99,745	13.81%	13.81%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer/seller	3,00,000	0.15%	0.15%
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,79,99,745	13.96%	13.96%

MADHULIKA JITENDRA AGRAWAL

Jindal Bunglow, Opp. Honest Restaurant, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380051

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se Transfer (As Gift)
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	15 th March 2024
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 20,05,20,400/- (20,05,20,400 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 20,05,20,400/- (20,05,20,400 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 20,05,20,400/- (20,05,20,400 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the copany to the Stock Exchange under SEBI (LODR) 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Madhelika Agrawal (MADHULIKA JITENDRA AGRAWAL)

PROMOTER (JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED)

PLACE: AHMEDABAD DATE: 21st March, 2024